
21st Ave S at S 320th St  Signal and Pedestrian Improvements

RFB No. 23-015

BID OPENING DATE:  December 21, 2023 LOW RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

Engineer's

                Vendor Name --->

            Location ---------->

Bid Item Amount Unit Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total Price Total

No SCHEDULE A  - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

1 MINOR CHANGES 1 FA $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

2 ROADWAY SURVEYING 1 LS $7,125.30 $7,125.30 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,600.00 $8,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

3 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 1 LS $4,071.60 $4,071.60 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

4 AS-BUILT SURVEY AND RECORD DRAWINGS 1 LS $3,053.70 $3,053.70 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $2,310.00 $2,310.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
5 MOBILIZATION 1 LS $98,506.00 $98,506.00 $111,171.00 $111,171.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $77,000.00 $77,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $179,982.00 $179,982.00 $139,000.00 $139,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

6 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 1 LS $40,510.80 $40,510.80 $22,400.00 $22,400.00 $73,710.00 $73,710.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

7 FLAGGERS 720 HR $61.38 $44,193.60 $80.00 $57,600.00 $75.00 $54,000.00 $80.00 $57,600.00 $72.00 $51,840.00 $75.00 $54,000.00 $72.00 $51,840.00 $75.00 $54,000.00

8 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 120 HR $61.38 $7,365.60 $66.00 $7,920.00 $150.00 $18,000.00 $90.00 $10,800.00 $130.00 $15,600.00 $100.00 $12,000.00 $95.00 $11,400.00 $75.00 $9,000.00

9 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 1 LS $5,179.50 $5,179.50 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,800.00 $20,800.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

10 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3072 HR $3.54 $10,874.88 $2.00 $6,144.00 $2.10 $6,451.20 $6.00 $18,432.00 $10.00 $30,720.00 $10.00 $30,720.00 $4.00 $12,288.00 $9.00 $27,648.00

11 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 3380 HR $1.46 $4,934.80 $1.00 $3,380.00 $2.10 $7,098.00 $6.00 $20,280.00 $8.00 $27,040.00 $3.00 $10,140.00 $4.00 $13,520.00 $3.00 $10,140.00

12 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 588 SF $11.04 $6,491.52 $17.00 $9,996.00 $5.25 $3,087.00 $40.00 $23,520.00 $18.00 $10,584.00 $15.00 $8,820.00 $45.00 $26,460.00 $30.00 $17,640.00

13 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 1 FA $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

14 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $9,015.64 $9,015.64 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $6,974.63 $6,974.63 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

15 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 1 FA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

16 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 1 LS $19,260.30 $19,260.30 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

17 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 100 CY $77.06 $7,706.00 $200.00 $20,000.00 $168.71 $16,871.00 $80.00 $8,000.00 $150.00 $15,000.00 $275.00 $27,500.00 $69.00 $6,900.00 $60.00 $6,000.00

18 REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1 LS $3,242.70 $3,242.70 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,670.00 $3,670.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $400.00 $400.00

19 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 60 TON $82.83 $4,969.80 $80.00 $4,800.00 $76.00 $4,560.00 $75.00 $4,500.00 $150.00 $9,000.00 $54.00 $3,240.00 $68.00 $4,080.00 $60.00 $3,600.00

20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN PG 58H-22 60 TON $329.43 $19,765.80 $335.00 $20,100.00 $285.00 $17,100.00 $255.00 $15,300.00 $300.00 $18,000.00 $630.00 $37,800.00 $352.00 $21,120.00 $180.00 $10,800.00

21 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 160 SY $34.88 $5,580.80 $61.00 $9,760.00 $52.66 $8,425.60 $45.00 $7,200.00 $65.00 $10,400.00 $58.00 $9,280.00 $61.00 $9,760.00 $35.00 $5,600.00

22 CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 210 LF $30.80 $6,468.00 $56.00 $11,760.00 $48.88 $10,264.80 $47.00 $9,870.00 $55.00 $11,550.00 $65.00 $13,650.00 $65.00 $13,650.00 $100.00 $21,000.00

23 CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB 200 LF $30.96 $6,192.00 $38.00 $7,600.00 $46.36 $9,272.00 $44.00 $8,800.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $73.00 $14,600.00 $52.00 $10,400.00 $60.00 $12,000.00
24 EXTRUDED CURB TYPE 6 190 LF $18.38 $3,492.20 $19.00 $3,610.00 $58.75 $11,162.50 $20.00 $3,800.00 $20.00 $3,800.00 $37.00 $7,030.00 $19.50 $3,705.00 $35.00 $6,650.00

25 DOUBLE WIDE CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 40 LF $28.35 $1,134.00 $58.50 $2,340.00 $58.75 $2,350.00 $60.00 $2,400.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $55.00 $2,200.00 $65.00 $2,600.00 $50.00 $2,000.00

26 DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 100 LF $61.61 $6,161.00 $63.00 $6,300.00 $56.96 $5,696.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $65.00 $6,500.00 $52.00 $5,200.00 $136.00 $13,600.00 $45.00 $4,500.00

27 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 240 SY $60.94 $14,625.60 $64.00 $15,360.00 $91.72 $22,012.80 $90.00 $21,600.00 $75.00 $18,000.00 $127.00 $30,480.00 $74.00 $17,760.00 $170.00 $40,800.00

28 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL 2 EA $1,996.47 $3,992.94 $3,157.00 $6,314.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,230.00 $8,460.00 $3,450.00 $6,900.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

29 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR 2 EA $1,996.47 $3,992.94 $2,715.00 $5,430.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,230.00 $8,460.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

30 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION 1 EA $1,996.47 $1,996.47 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,230.00 $4,230.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

31 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 24 SF $59.45 $1,426.80 $50.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $1,200.00 $120.00 $2,880.00 $54.00 $1,296.00 $117.00 $2,808.00 $50.00 $1,200.00

32 CURB WALL 10 CY $1,634.21 $16,342.10 $1,030.00 $10,300.00 $3,007.04 $30,070.40 $3,300.00 $33,000.00 $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $3,760.00 $37,600.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00
33 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 3 CY $174.85 $524.55 $145.00 $435.00 $496.65 $1,489.95 $130.00 $390.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $525.00 $1,575.00 $100.00 $300.00 $100.00 $300.00

34 44” BREAKAWAY CABLE PEDESTRIAN RAILING 83 LF $455.80 $37,831.40 $166.00 $13,778.00 $120.00 $9,960.00 $300.00 $24,900.00 $300.00 $24,900.00 $245.00 $20,335.00 $560.00 $46,480.00 $200.00 $16,600.00

35 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3 EA $192.02 $576.06 $710.00 $2,130.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $900.00 $2,700.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $800.00 $2,400.00

36 ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE 3 EA $79.79 $239.37 $231.00 $693.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $700.00 $2,100.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $365.00 $1,095.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

37 ADJUST JUNCTION BOX TO GRADE 3 EA $79.79 $239.37 $360.00 $1,080.00 $850.00 $2,550.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $744.00 $2,232.00 $550.00 $1,650.00 $1,335.00 $4,005.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

38 POTHOLING 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
39 RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS 1 FA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

40 PAINTED WIDE LINE 35 LF $5.09 $178.15 $6.00 $210.00 $50.00 $1,750.00 $6.00 $210.00 $11.00 $385.00 $29.00 $1,015.00 $6.00 $210.00 $1.00 $35.00

41 PLASTIC STOP LINE 120 LF $14.25 $1,710.00 $15.50 $1,860.00 $14.70 $1,764.00 $15.00 $1,800.00 $17.00 $2,040.00 $35.00 $4,200.00 $16.00 $1,920.00 $7.50 $900.00

42 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 780 SF $7.37 $5,748.60 $8.00 $6,240.00 $8.00 $6,240.00 $8.00 $6,240.00 $10.00 $7,800.00 $11.00 $8,580.00 $8.25 $6,435.00 $20.00 $15,600.00

43 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6 EA $431.59 $2,589.54 $470.00 $2,820.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $450.00 $2,700.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $478.00 $2,868.00 $485.00 $2,910.00 $150.00 $900.00

44 SPCC PLAN 1 LS $1,503.07 $1,503.07 $120.00 $120.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

45 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 1 LS $3,340.60 $3,340.60 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

46 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM COMPLETE 1 LS $560,906.15 $560,906.15 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $592,900.00 $592,900.00 $645,000.00 $645,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $660,500.00 $660,500.00 $669,000.00 $669,000.00 $537,060.00 $537,060.00

47 TOPSOIL TYPE A 13 CY $69.76 $906.88 $205.00 $2,665.00 $222.86 $2,897.18 $70.00 $910.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $117.00 $1,521.00 $160.00 $2,080.00 $50.00 $650.00

48 BARK MULCH 9 CY $122.41 $1,101.69 $230.00 $2,070.00 $212.36 $1,911.24 $70.00 $630.00 $125.00 $1,125.00 $117.00 $1,053.00 $175.00 $1,575.00 $15.00 $135.00
49 PROPERTY RESTORATION 1 FA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A $1,048,067.82 $1,092,236.00 $1,175,428.30 $1,239,382.00 $1,320,996.00 $1,391,450.00 $1,399,406.00 $1,080,458.00

      TOTAL $1,048,067.82 $1,092,236.00 $1,175,428.30 $1,239,382.00 $1,320,996.00 $1,391,450.00 $1,399,406.00 $1,080,458.00

Amount Listed on Bid Form  $      1,153,922.67  $      1,116,116.00  $      1,295,321.99  $      1,239,382.00  $                       1,320,996.00  $    1,391,450.00  $    1,399,406.00 

Difference  $       (105,854.85)  $         (23,880.00)  $       (119,893.69)  $                        -    $                                         -    $                      -    $                      -   

APPARENT LOW BIDDER

Bid Proposal

Bid Bond

Subcontractor list

Contractor Certification-Wage Compliance

Proposal for Incorporating Recycled Materials

Addendum 1

Addendum 2

Total on Bid Schedule Total On Bid Schedule Total on Bid Schedule

$1,295,321.99 $1,116,116.00 $1,295,321.99

Difference -$105,854.85 No math errors found in bid Difference -$119,893.69

Actual Bid $1,092,236.00

Bid 3

R.W. Scott Construction

Auburn, WA

Yes

Yes

Yes YesYes Yes Yes YesYes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Bid 7

Northwest Cascade Inc

Puyallup, WA

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Bid 6

TITAN Earthwork

Pacific, WA

Bid 5

Transportation Systems Inc

Sumner, WA

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Bidders Paperwork Checklist

Yes

YesYes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

YesYesYes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Tukwilla, WA

Reign City Services, LLC Estimate

Bid 1 Bid 4

Sound Pacific Construction

Gig Harbor, WA

ACI

Puyallup, WA

Bid 2

Page 1 of 1


